

File No: WGN160274; SR357837 22 July 2016

Wellington International Airport Limited C/- Lane Neave PO Box 2331 Christchurch 8140

For: Amanda Dewar

Dear Amanda

Direct referral to the Environment Court decision

On 22 July 2016 Greater Wellington Regional Council (GWRC) and Wellington City Council (WCC) granted your request for the decision on resource consents WGN160274 and SR357837 relating to the proposed runway extension to be determined by the Environment Court. I have enclosed copies of GWRC and WCC reports outlining the reasons for the direct referral decision.

Please contact myself or Peter Daly if you have any questions.

Yours sincerely

ittock

Jude Chittock Senior Resource Advisor, Environmental Regulation

Copy: Peter Daly email: peter.daly@wcc.govt.nz

Encl: GWRC direct referral decision and WCC direct referral decision

DR DECISION LETTER 22-7-16

The Wellington Regional Council promotes Quality for Life by ensuring our environment is protected while meeting the economic, cultural and social needs of the community